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Brad Wilson

From: Celeste Johnson
Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 11:53 AM
To: Brad Wilson
Subject: FW: Park City, Heber and Midway Transit Followup

Could you please put on Jan. 15th agenda, Shawn Sager to discuss possible Park City transit study. 
 

 

Celeste Johnson 
Mayor 
cjohnson@midwaycityut.org 
Phone: 1-435-654-3223 x102 
Fax: 1-435-654-2830 
 

75 North 100 West 
P.O. Box 277 
Midway, Utah  84049-0277 
 

 
 
From: Shawn Seager <sseager@mountainland.org>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 4:45 PM 
To: Andy Beerman <andy@parkcity.org>; Kelleen Potter <kpotter@ci.heber.ut.us>; Celeste Johnson 
<cjohnson@midwaycityut.org> 
Cc: Matt Brower <mbrower@ci.heber.ut.us>; leah.langan@parkcity.org; Alfred Knotts <alfred.knotts@parkcity.org>; 
Diane Foster <diane.foster@parkcity.org>; Tim Boschert <tboschert@utah.gov>; ANDREW JACKSON 
<AJACKSON@mountainland.org> 
Subject: Park City, Heber and Midway Transit Followup 
 
Mayors, Johnson, Potter and Beerman, 
 
Thank you for the meeting yesterday to discuss a possible future transit connection between Park City, Midway and 
Heber City.  
 
Below is a summary of what I understand you want MAG/UDOT/PC staff to proceed with: 
 
1. Present this concept and the study idea to City Council meetings as requested 
 
2. If councils are favorable conduct a study ‐ transit demand analysis and hire a public involvement specialist at an 
approx total project cost of $50k with existing and new resources including: 

a. Approx $37K existing federal funds managed by UDOT already at PC 
b. MAG allocate $5K of Local Planing Assistance funds 
c. Heber City allocate approx $2k 
d. Midway City allocate approx $1k 
e. Park City covers remaining cost if any and manages the existing PC transit consultant and new PI consultant   
 

3. Schedule follow up meeting February 13th, 2019 9:30 AM at the Heber City office building 
 
Just respond to this email with any changes or an approve and MAG will consider this your request for our assistance 
and we will proceed accordingly. 
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Thank you, Shawn Seager 

 
‐‐  

Shawn Seager 
Director, Regional Planning Department 
Mountainland Association of Governments 
586 East 800 North 
Orem, Utah 84097 
www.mountainland.org 
801‐229‐3837 


